District I						
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240						
District II						
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210						
District III						
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410						
District IV						
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505						

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action												
NABIL	1353	5437	3			OPERA '	ГOR		🛛 Initial	Report 🗌 F	Final Report	
							bert McNeill			,	i	
							No. 432-230-00'	77				
Facility Name: Miranda Federal #13F							Facility Type: Wellhead					
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner:						API No. 30-015-38052						
	·			LOCA	TIO	N OF RE	LEASE					
Unit Letter F	Section 09	Township 17S	Range 30E	Feet from the 1650	North	South Line North	Feet from the 1650	1	West Line West	County Eddy		
Latitude32.8518436131665 Longitude -103.980236482555												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release:							Volume of Release: Volume Recovered					
Oil and Water Source of Release:							20 bbls Oil; 15 bbls PW18 bbls Oil; 10 bblDate and Hour of Occurrence:Date and Hour of I				·	
Nipple on tubing						12/7/2014	12/7/2014 8:30 am					
Was Immedia	ate Notice (Yes	No 🗌 Not Re	auirad	If YES, To Mike Brat						
D WI 0			res L		quirea		Mike Bratcher – NMOCD Date and Hour: 12/8/2014 3:09 PM NM OIL CONSERVATION					
By Whom? Amanda Trujillo Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour: 12/8/2014 3:09 PM INMI OIL CONSER If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. ARTESIA DISTRI						
Yes X No						DEC 198 2014						
If a Watercou	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.'	k							8 2014	
										RECE	IVED	
	was cause	lem and Reme ed by a failur			the tu	bing of the v	wellhead. Vacut	ım truc	ks were disp	patched to recove	r all	
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup	Action Tal	(en.*								
	ny possible									ill have the spill sit roval prior to any s		
regulations a public health should their o or the environ	Il operators or the envi operations I nment. In a	are required t ronment. The have failed to	to report and acceptane adequately OCD accept	nd/or file certain ro ce of a C-141 repo investigate and re	clease r rt by th emediat	notifications a ne NMOCD n te contaminat	nd perform correct narked as "Final R ion that pose a thr	ctive act leport" o reat to g	ions for relea does not relie round water,	ant to NMOCD rul ses which may end ve the operator of 1 surface water, hum npliance with any o	langer iability nan health	
Signature:						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo						Approved by	Approved by Environmental Specialist:					
Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator						Approval Da	Approval Date: 12/19/14 Expiration Date: NA					
E-mail Address: atrujillo@concho.com Cond						Conditions o	f Approval: n per O.C.D.	Dulaa	8. Cuidal	Attached	· .	
Date: Dece	mber 19, 2	014	Ph	one: 575-748-6940			MEDIATION		OSAL NO)	1	
* Attach Addi						ATER THA		5	میں ان ی کاریہ میرج میں۔ 	1	2 RP-2676	

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Amanda Trujillo <atrujillo@concho.com></atrujillo@concho.com>
Friday, December 19, 2014 1:49 PM
Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Jeffrey Robertson
(jlrobertson@blm.gov);
(C-141 Initial) Miranda Federal #13 (30-015-38052)
12-7-2014 Miranda Federal #13 (WH) Initial.pdf

Mike,

Attached is a C-141 Initial for your consideration. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2407 Pecos Ave. Artesia , NM 88210

»»Сопсно

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

From: Amanda Trujillo
Sent: Monday, December 08, 2014 3:09 PM
To: 'Mike Bratcher'; 'Patterson, Heather, EMNRD'; Jeffrey Robertson (<u>ilrobertson@blm.gov</u>); james amos@blm.gov; 'Hughes, Solomon'
Subject: (Notification) Miranda Federal #13 (30-015-38052)

Mr. Bratcher,

ť

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release on the Miranda Federal #13 (30-015-38052) Unit F Section 9, Township 17S Range 30E The release occurred at 8:30 am on 12/7/2014 Released: 20 bbls Oil; 15 bbls Produced Water Recovered: 18 bbls Oil; 10 bbls Produced Water The release was caused by a failure in a broken ¼ nipple on the tubing and did cause impact to the nearby pasture. The site is being evaluated for clean-up and a C-141 will be submitted. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2208 W. Main St. Artesia , NM 88210

»» сопсно

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.